MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Directors, Cariboo Regional District Board

FROM: Virgil Hoefels, Chief Building Official

RE:

MONTH OF MARCH:
Value of Construction
No. of Permits Issued

No. of Residential Building Permits

(includes dwellings, mobiles, garages etc.)

YEAR TO DATE:
Value of Construction
No. of Permits Issued

No. of Residential Building Permits

(includes dwellings, mobiles, garages etc.)

*note, information provided by municipalities

Building Permit Statistics - Municipalities' Building Inspection Area

CITY OF WILLIAMS LAKE

2023

$322,000

$205,382,800

23

2022

$1,239,000

12

$10,475,462

37

11

CITY OF QUESNEL DIST. OF 100 MILE HOUSE
2023 2022 2023 2022
$1,077,960  $1,389,935 S0 $585,000
9 12 0 2
7 3 0 2
$1,509,960  $2,344,935 $1,360,100 $585,000
26 18 7 2
16 8 1 2

TOTALS
2023 2022
$1,399,960 $3,213,935
16 26
11 6

$208,252,860

56

26

$13,405,397
57

21



