## MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Directors, Cariboo Regional District Board

FROM: Virgil Hoefels, Chief Building Official

RE: Building Permit Statistics - Municipalities' Building Inspection Area

	<b>CITY OF WILLIAMS LAKE</b>		CITY OF QUESNEL		DIST. OF 100 MILE HOUSE		<u>TOTALS</u>	
MONTH OF MARCH:	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022
Value of Construction	\$322,000	\$1,239,000	\$1,077,960	\$1,389,935	\$0	\$585,000	\$1,399,960	\$3,213,935
No. of Permits Issued	7	12	9	12	0	2	16	26
No. of Residential Building Permits	4	1	7	3	0	2	11	6
(includes dwellings, mobiles, garages etc.)								
YEAR TO DATE:								
Value of Construction	\$205,382,800	\$10,475,462	\$1,509,960	\$2,344,935	\$1,360,100	\$585,000	\$208,252,860	\$13,405,397
No. of Permits Issued	23	37	26	18	7	2	56	57
No. of Residential Building Permits (includes dwellings, mobiles, garages etc.)	9	11	16	8	1	2	26	21

<sup>\*</sup>note, information provided by municipalities